

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1366/2009

SURAT RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 20793/2008 - SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE)

Date : 22-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
For Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that the advocate on record for the appellant is indisposed, as prayed, hearing of this appeal is deferred till next week.

The matter to retain its position in the cause list.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

